

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 Ron DeSantis Governor

Jeanette Nuñez Lt. Governor

Shawn Hamilton Secretary

March 22, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. Clean Waterways Act Stormwater Rule Adoption Hearing Agenda

This is a Rule Adoption Hearing convened by the Department of Environmental Protection (DEP). This Hearing is established to provide public input to DEP and Florida's water management districts (WMDs) related to a Notice of Proposed Rule for updating stormwater design and operation regulations under Part IV, Chapter 373, Florida Statutes, including design and performance criteria that increase the removal of nutrients from stormwater discharges. The Notice of Proposed Rule on the above subject matter was published in the Florida Administrative Register on February 24, 2023, (Vol. 49, No. 38), and is available online at:

https://www.flrules.org/Gateway/View notice.asp?id=26866883

The Rule Adoption Hearing is open to the public. The DEP is hosting this public hearing via webinar and in person at 2600 Blair Stone Road, Room 609, Tallahassee, FL 32399. Interested parties should register for the webinar at the following link:

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/3143964868960242265

- Call to Order, Purpose, and Announcement of Public Meeting
 The Notice of Public Hearing is available online at:
 https://www.flrules.org/gateway/View Notice.asp?id=26930127
- 2. Introduce DEP Staff
- 3. Overview of Proposed Rule, amending Chapter 62-330, F.A.C.
- 4. Describe remaining steps in rulemaking process, as currently anticipated
- 5. Receive Public comments on rulemaking
- 6. Closing Remarks

Additional Information

Pertinent evidence or materials submitted to the Department within 21 days after the date of publication of the Notice of Proposed Rule or submitted to the Department between the date of publication of the notice and the end of the public hearing shall be considered by the Department and made a part of the record of the rulemaking proceeding. Evidence and materials received after the end of the public hearing will not be incorporated into the record. Parties who wish to submit

Public Hearing Agenda Clean Waterways Act Stormwater Rulemaking March 22, 2023 Page 2 of 2

pertinent evidence or materials prior to or during the hearing on March 22, 2023, may do so as follows: by email to Stormwater2020@FloridaDEP.gov, or in person at the public hearing.

- Clean Waterways Act Stormwater Rulemaking Workshop Website:

 https://floridadep.gov/water/engineering-hydrology-geology/content/clean-waterways-act-rulemaking-workshops
- Water Rules Development Website: https://floridadep.gov/water/water/content/water-resource-management-rules-development
- Information Contact:
 - Email: Stormwater2020@FloridaDEP.gov